Attorney Docket: GUARDIAN 98-02.PM 01-27-1999 Patent

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATEN

100951182

ts or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

Providence Machinery Exchange, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in I above)

Date: November 30, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Guardian Safety Barrier

Internal Address: 4205 West Tompkins, #6

Street Address: Same

City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89103

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

- () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
- (X) Patent Application Serial No.: Filing Date:
- () Patent No.: 5,531,540 Issue Date: July 2, 1996

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Philip J. Anderson QUIRK & TRATOS

Internal Address: Suite 500 North

Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109
Attorney's Docket No.: GUARDIAN 98-02.PM

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

8. Deposit account number: --

 Total number of applications and patents involved: total # involved: 1

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Philip J. Anderson Name of Person Signing

Name of Ferson Signing

Signature

1-19-99 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments

01/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000301 5531540

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

Providence Machinery Exchange, Inc., a duly organized Rhode Island corporation,

hereinafter referred to as "Seller" and Guardian Safety Barrier, Inc. a/k/a Guardian

Safety Barrier, a duly organized Nevada corporation, hereinafter referred to as

"Buyer".

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration

of which receipt is acknowledged, Seller hereby sells and assigns to Buyer, all of

Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following patents and trademarks to be

held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this assignment and sale not

been made:

United States Patent 4,773,629

United States Patent 4,946,306

United States Patent 5,123,773

United States Patent D341,098

United States Patents Highway Kit 5,531,540

Trademark - Guardian Registration No. 1,969,175

Trademark 350 Highway Kit Registration No. 2,007,522

In Witness Whereof, the Buyer and Seller have executed this Agreement the

FAV.../PROVMACHINERY/GUARDIAN/Asgmt

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0320 day and year first written above.

PROVIDENCE MACHINERY EXCHANGE, INC.

ATTEST: Sunda/Colahame

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

Ву

PETER DICRISTOFARO, PRESIDENT

GUARDIAN SAFETY BARRIER, INC. a/k/a GUARDIAN SAFETY BARRIER

ATTEST:

İte

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0321